Ansons, Alfréds

Ansons, Leontine

Ansons, Fricis

AnSevics, Ernests
AnSevies, Lina

AnEmits, Janis

Anténs, Péteris
Antons, Karlis
Anzons, Péteris
Anzons, Vilija
Anzons, Inara
Anzjanis, Janis
ApalsS, Janis

Aparnieks, Arturs

Aplocigg, Hermanis

Aplocips, Emilija

Aplocips, Skaidrite

Apogs, Zanis

Apogs (father)
Apogs (mother)
(Grandfather)

Aprans, Arturs

Last known address

Naudites pag. Kalna Dé€lipgos

Naudites pag. Kalna DE€lipos
Riga, Zaubes ield 10-k4

Uzavas pag. Sarnates Tomdélos
Uzavas pag. Sarnates Tomdélos

Alojas pag.

Jelgavas apr. Vilces pag.

Médzulas pag. GarausSos

Médzulas pag. GarausSos
Médzulas pag. Garausos
Rigd, M.Ropazu ield 1-7
Asares pag. Apalanos

Kraslava, Rigas iela 5

Liepaja

Liepaja
Liepaja
Aisteres pag. KuZos
Aisteres pag. Kuzos
Aisteres pag. Kuzos
Aisteres pag. Kuzos

Gulbenes pilséta

Arrested

1940's

1940's
1941

1947
1947
1941

1941
1949
1949
1949
1941
1949
1940
1941

1941
1941
1941
1941
1941
1941
1940

Age at time
of arrest

65 yrs.

over 60

41 yrs.

L9
49

35
L8

38

7
34
43
LY
50

Occupation

Farmer

Farmer

Head of publish.

firm

Farmer

Retired army
captain

Lieutenant
Farmer

Farming

Child
Lieutenant
Farmer

Army colonel

Art school
director

Secret service

Consequence

Released, killed in Latvia

1950's
Died, 1940's

Died in imprisonment

Released eventually
Died in Tomsk, 1953

Shot in Riga Central
prison, 1941

Killed in 1942

Died in imprisonment
Released eventually
Released eventually
Fate unknown

Died in Siberia, 1941
Died in imprisonment
Released after 15 yrs.
Died in Siberia , 1958

Died in Igark in Siberia
Released eventually

Fate unknown

Fate unknown

Fate unknown

Fate unknown

Shot (mass grave at
Baltezers), 1941




