

Name	Last known address	Arrested	Age at time of arrest	Occupation	Consequence
Ansons, Alfrēds	Naudītes pag. Kalna Dēliņos	1940's	65 yrs.	Farmer	Released, killed in Latvia 1950's
Ansons, Leontīne	Naudītes pag. Kalna Dēliņos	1940's	over 60	Farmer	Died, 1940's
Ansons, Fricis	Rīgā, Zaubes ielā 10-4	1941	41 yrs.	Head of publish. firm	Died in imprisonment
Anševics, Ernests	Užavas pag. Sārņates Tomdēļos	1947			Released eventually
Anševics, Līna	Užavas pag. Sārņates Tomdēļos	1947	49 yrs.	Farmer	Died in Tomsk, 1953
Ansmits, Jānis	Alojas pag.	1941	49 yrs.	Retired army captain	Shot in Riga Central prison, 1941
Antēns, Pēteris			35 yrs.	Lieutenant	Killed in 1942
Antons, Kārlis	Jelgavas apr. Vilces pag.	1941	48 yrs.	Farmer	Died in imprisonment
Anzons, Pēteris	Mēdzulas pag. Garaušos	1949		Farming	Released eventually
Anzons, Vilija	Mēdzulas pag. Garaušos	1949	38 yrs.		Released eventually
Anzons, Ināra	Mēdzulas pag. Garaušos	1949	7 yrs.	Child	Fate unknown
Anzjānis, Jānis	Rīgā, M.Ropāžu ielā 1-7	1941	34 yrs.	Lieutenant	Died in Siberia, 1941
Apalš, Jānis	Asares pag. Apalānos	1949	43 yrs.	Farmer	Died in imprisonment
Aparnieks, Artūrs	Krāslavā, Rīgas ielā 5	1940	44 yrs.	Army colonel	Released after 15 yrs.
Aplociņš, Hermanis	Liepājā	1941	50 yrs.	Art school director	Died in Siberia, 1958
Aplociņš, Emīlija	Liepājā	1941			Died in Igark in Siberia
Aplociņš, Skaidrīte	Liepājā	1941			Released eventually
Apogs, Žanis	Aisteres pag. Kužos	1941	38 yrs.	Farmer	Fate unknown
Apogs (father)	Aisteres pag. Kužos	1941		Farmer	Fate unknown
Apogs (mother)	Aisteres pag. Kužos	1941		Farmer	Fate unknown
(Grandfather)	Aisteres pag. Kužos	1941	90 yrs.		Fate unknown
Aprāns, Artūrs	Gulbenes pilsētā	1940	33 yrs.	Secret service	Shot (mass grave at Baltezers), 1941